PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nippon Bee Chemical Co., Ltd.	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)699-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-699-7900

Email: robertjjacobson@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Jacobson

Address Line 1: 650 Brimhall Street South

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55116-1511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Jacobson

Total Attachments: 1

source=100512_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 114459

PATENT REEL: 024374 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

NIPPON BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 14-1, SHODAI-OHTANI 2-CHOME

HIRAKATA-SHI, OSAKA 573-1153, JAPAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU

YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA 221-0023, JAPAN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents identified below for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, with said entire right, title, and interest including any and all improvements, with said entire right, title, and interest including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, with said entire right, title, and interest including the right to claim priority, and with said entire right, title, and interest including all additional patent applications and patents including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof and as to patents any reissue or re-examination thereof:

Title

Coating composition and multilayered coating film forming method and coated article using this coating

Attorney docket number

05039

Application Number 11/445,959

Filing date
June 1, 2006

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature of person signing for Assignor

Tetsushi TADO

Printed name of person signing

President

Title of person signing

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 024374 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 05/12/2010